

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case : W.P.No.7900 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	13.03.2026	<u>SN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to grant stay of the operation of order dated 11.03.2026 in I.A.No.39 of 2026 in O.P.No.9 of 2026 on the file of the Hon'ble Telangana Cooperative Tribunal at Hyderabad. Heard Sri M.Pratheek Reddy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the caveator seeks time. There shall be interim stay of order dated 11.03.2026 in I.A.No.39 of 2026 in O.P.No.9 of 2026 on the file of the learned Telangana Cooperative Tribunal at Hyderabad, till 16.03.2026. <u>W.P.No.7900 of 2026</u> List this matter on 16.03.2026 in the Motion List. SN, J <u>Note:- Issue C.C. by today.</u> B/o. dpm	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>